_Toc193706268]Substitutes are called to serve for a certain time frame and, when possible, the same substitute may be used when an employee is to be absent on consecutive days.
A substitute is expected to follow the same hours of duty and fulfill the same assignments as the regular employee.
Substitutes shall not work more than one-hundred-twenty-nine (129) service hours per month unless pre-approved by the Superintendent based on certification needed for longer term assignments. 03.4
[bookmark: _Toc135390519]School Day
[bookmark: _Toc193706269]Substitutes are not allowed to leave their job assignments during duty hours without the express permission of the Principal/designee.